Zydus Medical College and Hospital

(Recognised by National Medical Commission, New Delhi)
Affiliated to Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra (Gujarat)

ZMCH/Dean/024/2026 Date: 06/01/2026
In-House CME — Clinical Meet

In view of organising in-house continued medical education [CME] following departments of Zydus
Medical College and Hospital- Dahod are directed to prepare a topic to be presented on specified date

as below. :

Sr. No. Day and Date Presenting Departments

1 Friday, 16/01/2026 Department of Psychiatry
1. 2 Friday, 06/02/2026 Department of Anatomy

3 Friday, 27/02/2026 Department of Anaesthesiology
4 Friday, 20/03/2026 Department of Otorhinolaryngology
5 Friday, 10/04/2026 Department of Paediatrics

. 6 Thursday, 30/04/2026 | Department of Biochemistry
7 Friday, 12/06/2026 Department of General Medicine
8 Tuesday, 30/06/2026 Department of Physiology
9 Friday, 03/07/2026 Department of General Surgery
10 Friday, 24/07/2026 Department of Community Medicine
11 Friday, 14/08/2026 Department of Orthopaedics
12 Monday, 31/08/2026 Department of Dermatology
13 Friday, 04/09/2026 Department of Obstetrics & Gynaecology
14 Friday, 25/09/2026 Department of Pathology
15 Friday, 16/10/2026 Department of Ophthalmology
16 Friday, 30/10/2026 Department of Pharmacology
17 Friday, 27/11/2026 Department of Radiology
18 Friday, 11/12/2026 Department of Microbiology
19 Thursday, 31/12/2026 | Department of Forensic Medicine & Toxicology

The presenting department is requested to communicate the topic at least one week in advance to the
MEU cell at mail id meu4zmch@zmchdahod.com. It will be appreciated to coordinate with the MEU
committee for any special requirements / arrangements for the lecture.

This schedule will not be changed in any circumstances.

Presentation time will be 03:30 pm onwards
Venue: Lecture Hall No. 05, First Floor-Zydus Hospital Building, ZMCH — Dahod.
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Copy with complements to:
- Hon’ble Dean and CEO sir
Medical Superintendent, All HODs, HOUs and Faculties
Senior General Manager
General Manager - Administration
Head - IT department (Hospital & College) — For arranging audio-visual aids

College :— At & Post : Nimnaliya, Muvaliya, Dahod - 389 151 (Gujarat) Ph.: 02673 -238851
Hospital :- Zydus Medical College and Hospital, Opp. Nehru Baug, Station Road, Dahod - 389 151 (Gujarat)



